
C = Control, L = Left, R = Right, S = Straight

Miles
Leg Total Turn Road / Location

Thumbs Up 400k

C Quality Inn & Suites, 1700 Yeager St, Port Huron
Open: 05:00 Close 06:00

9.1 41.7 C Sunoco Gas Station, (on left) 4152 Main St,  Brown City
open:  07:20  close:  10:20 14.8 67.3

1.2 87.3 C Subway 327 N Main St Frankenmuth
open: 09:07 close:  14:20 1.9 140.7

Kilometers
Leg Total

L Leaving control Turn left onto Yeager
0.6 0.7 L Turn left onto W Water St 0.9 1.1
1.5 2.2 R Turn right onto Beach Rd 2.5 3.6
0.4 2.6 L Turn left onto Atkins Rd 0.6 4.2
3.2 5.8 L Turn left onto N Wadhams Rd 5.2 9.4
0.1 5.9 R Turn right onto Lapeer Rd 0.1 9.5
1.2 7.1 R Turn right onto Abbotsford Rd 1.9 11.4
3.4 10.5 L Abbotsford Rd to Imlay City Rd (on Pavement) 5.5 16.9
0.8 11.3 R Turn right onto Brott Rd 1.3 18.2
0.5 11.8 L Turn left onto Abbottsford Rd 0.8 19.1
0.9 12.7 S Continue onto Beard Rd 1.4 20.5
0.2 12.9 L Turn left onto M-136 W 0.3 20.8
8.7 21.6 R Right onto M-19 N (at Stop Sign) 14 34.8
1.9 23.5 L Stay on paved road Wilkes Rd M-19 3 37.8
9.1 32.6 L Turn left onto M-90 W/W Burnsline Rd 14.7 52.5

4.7 46.4 R M-53 N Van Dyke Ave 7.5 74.8
1.5 47.9 L M-90 / N Branch Rd 2.4 77.2

12.1 59.9 S Otter Lake Rd 19.4 96.6
7.1 67 L 11th St 11.4 108
0.2 67.2 R Genesee Ave 0.2 108.3
0.2 67.4 L Detroit St 0.3 108.6
0.1 67.4 R Forest Ave 0.1 108.6
0.2 67.6 R Southern Links Trailway 0.2 108.9
5.5 73.1 S Gleason Rd 8.8 117.7
0.2 73.3 L Center St 0.3 118
0.3 73.6 R State St 0.5 118.5
3.2 76.8 L Ormes Rd 5.2 123.7
7.1 83.9 S E Jefferson St 11.4 135.1
2.3 86.2 R M-83 N/Gera Rd/S Main St 3.7 138.8

6.4 93.7 S Gera Rd 10.3 151
0.7 94.5 R Wadsworth Rd 1.2 152.2



C = Control, L = Left, R = Right, S = Straight

2.1 96.6 L S Reese Rd 3.4 155.6
7.5 104 R Don Rd 12 167.6
0.8 104.9 L Van Buren Rd 1.3 168.9
0.5 105.4 R Akron Rd (dirt) 0.8 169.7
0.5 105.9 L Mavis Rd (dirt) 0.8 170.5
0.8 106.6 R  Old State Rd 1.3 171.8
0.7 107.4 R M-25 E/Bay City Forestville Rd 1.2 172.9
9.3 116.7 L Clark Rd 15 188

1 117.7 R Loomis Rd 1.6 189.6
0.2 117.9 L Forest Rd 0.3 189.9
2.4 120.3 R Wildner Rd 3.9 193.8
0.2 120.5 L Liken Rd 0.3 194.1
2.2 122.8 S S Center St 3.6 197.7

1 123.8 L N Beck St 1.6 199.3
0.1 123.9 R M-25 E/Pine/Unionville Rd 0.2 199.5

0.1 124.1 L Rose Island Rd /Rose Ridge 0.1 199.7
1 125.2 R Slight Right to stay on Ridge Rd 1.7 201.4

3.5 128.7 R Geiger Rd 5.7 207.1
0.2 128.9 L Kuhl Rd 0.3 207.4

1 129.9 R Kuhl Rd turns right and becomes Weale Rd 1.6 209.1
1 130.9 L M-25 E/S Unionville Rd 1.6 210.7

29.7 160.6 R Lake St 47.8 258.4

0 160.6 R Leaving control Turn right onto Lake St (heading north) 0 258.5
0.1 160.7 R E Spring St 0.1 258.6
0.5 161.2 S Pointe Aux Barques Rd continuing to follow paved road 0.8 259.4
4.5 165.7 L Stay on Pointe Aux Barques Rd 7.2 266.6
0.6 166.2 R Pearson Rd 0.9 267.5
0.6 166.8 L M-25 S 0.9 268.4

15.5 242.9 L Lakeshore Rd (flashing light) 25 390.7
1.4 244.3 S Continue onto Gratiot Ave 2.2 392.9
1.7 246 R Holland Ave 2.8 395.6
0.2 246.2 L Stone St 0.4 396
1.3 247.6 R Harker St 2.1 398.1

0.1 124 C Convenience Store 625 Unionville Rd, Sebewaing
open: 10:53 close:  18:20 0.1 199.6

0 160.6 C Landing of Port Austin 8724 Lake St, Port Austin
open:  12:40 close: 22:08 0 258.5

60.6 227.4 C Lexington Marathon  - 5621 Main St - Lexington
open: Saturday 16:02  close: Sunday 05:20 97.5 365.9



C = Control, L = Left, R = Right, S = Straight

0.2 247.8 S onto Bike Path 0.4 398.5
0.9 248.7 L Water St 1.4 400

0 248.7 R Turn right onto Yeager St 0.1 400

In case of Emergency Call 911 — Ride Organizer Tom Dusky 248-915-0222 Call or text if you DNF

0.2 248.9 C Quality Inn & Suites, 1700 Yeager Street, Port Huron
Open: Saturday 17:08 Close Sunday 08:00 0.3 400.3




